
Auch (Stade P. Brocas)  le 01 mai 2016

Chts Midi-Pyrénées Masters

187420

Ac Auch

100m / TCF (01/05/2016)     Finale  directe 1       Vent : +0.5

1 SELIN Ingrid 920102 35F /80 Ac Auch 32 PYR 13''32 821

2 SOUBIROU Nathalie 336495 40F /73 Athletic Club Auterivain 31 PYR 14''22 R 694

3 MELLADO Pascale 1129154 50F /62 Us Colomiers 31 PYR 14''49 658

4 FIORETTI Cecile 1749385 40F /73 Athletic Club Auterivain 31 PYR 15''19 569

5 FEVRE Vanessa 1757548 40F /74 Athletic Club Auterivain 31 PYR 15''67 512

100m / TCF (01/05/2016)     Finale  directe 2       Vent : +2.7

1 LAFORGUE Valerie 1432548 40F /73 Athletic Club Auterivain 31 PYR 15''87 489

2 COURTADE Janine 276321 55F /57 Muret Ac 31 PYR 17''44 327

3 DE RANCE Agnes 1855874 45F /67 Athletic Club Auterivain 31 PYR 17''45 326

4 SOUTEIRAT Sylvie 621596 50F /64 Athletic Club Auterivain 31 PYR 18''80 213

5 FROMENTIN Brigitte 1359447 50F /63 Athletic Club Auterivain 31 PYR 19''03 196

100m / TCM (01/05/2016)     Finale  directe 1       Vent : +2.6

1 SALOMO Patrick 738806 35M /77 Athletic Club Auterivain 31 PYR 12''13 627

2 BONTEMPS Francois 1432683 50M /64 Atp - S/l Usc Albi 81 PYR 12''18 R 616

3 ADELE David 195261 55M /61 Atp - S/l Sca Licornes De Puygouzon 81 PYR 12''73 R 495

4 FROMAGER Loic 1420698 55M /59 Athle 632 - S/l Athle 632 Saint Lys Olympi 31 PYR 12''86 468

5 COLLIERE Vincent 1540254 40M /72 So Millau 12 PYR 13''02 436

6 MOTHEAU Stephane 1121935 40M /73 Tarn Sud A - S/l Castres Athletisme 81 PYR 13''18 406

100m / TCM (01/05/2016)     Finale  directe 2       Vent : +2.6

1 DECRAMER Herve 1755024 45M /67 Ca Balma 31 PYR 13''21 400

2 GAUVRY Philippe 813102 45M /70 Blagnac Sc 31 PYR 13''22 398

3 GAUTIER Laurent 1057800 45M /70 Club Athletique Caussadais 82 PYR 13''79 299

4 LEBRUN Remi 1858376 60M /55 Ecla Albi* 81 PYR 14''72 168

5 CONDAT Christian 282168 60M /55 Ecla Albi - S/l  Lavaur Athletisme 81 PYR 16''67 14

LAQUEILHE Jean 809132 50M /62 Ecla Albi - S/l  Lavaur Athletisme 81 PYR NP

100m / TCM (01/05/2016)     Finale  directe 3       Vent : +2.0

1 VERGES Jean 1450574 45M /66 Ac Auch 32 PYR 12''93 R 454

2 DUFRENE Franck 1562238 45M /67 Athletic Club Auterivain 31 PYR 13''71 312

3 FERRONI Jean-marie 1339642 45M /67 Muret Ac 31 PYR 13''78 301

4 LAGIER Christophe 499741 55M /60 Ecla Albi - S/l  Lavaur Athletisme 81 PYR 14''21 235

5 GABORIT Jerome 298870 60M /52 Ecla Albi - S/l  Lavaur Athletisme 81 PYR 15''04 131

200m / TCF (01/05/2016)     Finale  directe 1       Vent : +1.2

1 SELIN Ingrid 920102 35F /80 Ac Auch 32 PYR 27''07 852

2 FIORETTI Cecile 1749385 40F /73 Athletic Club Auterivain 31 PYR 32''87 514

3 LAFORGUE Valerie 1432548 40F /73 Athletic Club Auterivain 31 PYR 33''90 462

4 FEVRE Vanessa 1757548 40F /74 Athletic Club Auterivain 31 PYR 34''26 445

200m / TCF (01/05/2016)     Finale  directe 2       Vent : +1.6

1 MELLADO Pascale 1129154 50F /62 Us Colomiers 31 PYR 31''55 583

2 DE RANCE Agnes 1855874 45F /67 Athletic Club Auterivain 31 PYR 37''53 303

3 COURTADE Janine 276321 55F /57 Muret Ac 31 PYR 38''37 271

200m / TCM (01/05/2016)     Finale  directe 1       Vent : +1.8

1 ZAVATTERO Benoit 1095969 55M /60 Atp - S/l Usc Albi 81 PYR 25''30 R 549

2 FROMAGER Loic 1420698 55M /59 Athle 632 - S/l Athle 632 Saint Lys Olympi 31 PYR 26''71 414

3 LAGIER Christophe 499741 55M /60 Ecla Albi - S/l  Lavaur Athletisme 81 PYR 29''80 184

4 LEBRUN Remi 1858376 60M /55 Ecla Albi* 81 PYR 30''93 123

5 GERHARDT Daniel 783572 75M /39 Sa Toulouse Uc 31 PYR 33''65 R 26

200m / TCM (01/05/2016)     Finale  directe 2       Vent : +3.8

1 EL FAKHAR Driss (Mar) 1522725 45M /71 Club Athletique Caussadais 82 PYR 26''53 430

2 RIBAILLIER Jean-marc 1591055 50M /64 Ca Balma 31 PYR 26''79 407

3 GAUVRY Philippe 813102 45M /70 Blagnac Sc 31 PYR 26''94 393

4 DUFRENE Franck 1562238 45M /67 Athletic Club Auterivain 31 PYR 29''51 202

DECRAMER Herve 1755024 45M /67 Ca Balma 31 PYR NP

dimanche 1 mai 2016 18h591 / 7



Auch (Stade P. Brocas)  le 01 mai 2016

Chts Midi-Pyrénées Masters

187420

Ac Auch

200m / TCM (01/05/2016)     Finale  directe 3       Vent : +1.5

1 VERGES Jean 1450574 45M /66 Ac Auch 32 PYR 26''67 R 417

2 CAVALIE Helian 338525 40M /72 Cpl Primaube 12 PYR 26''70 415

3 COLLIERE Vincent 1540254 40M /72 So Millau 12 PYR 27''33 360

4 ALIANE Djamel 120536 40M /74 Stade Rodez Athletisme* 12 PYR 27''89 315

5 GAUTIER Laurent 1057800 45M /70 Club Athletique Caussadais 82 PYR 28''27 286

400m / TCF (01/05/2016)     Finale  directe 1

1 SELIN Ingrid 920102 35F /80 Ac Auch 32 PYR 62''25 R 818

2 ALBINA Audrey 294972 35F /80 Muret Ac 31 PYR 75''42 487

3 DUVAL Nathalie 1209776 45F /70 Sa Toulouse Uc 31 PYR 77''71 438

MENE Ludivine 1145580 40F /73 Muret Ac 31 PYR NP

400m / TCM (01/05/2016)     Finale  directe 1

1 CAVALIE Helian 338525 40M /72 Cpl Primaube 12 PYR 58''35 480

2 DECRAMER Herve 1755024 45M /67 Ca Balma 31 PYR 59''09 450

3 FROMAGER Loic 1420698 55M /59 Athle 632 - S/l Athle 632 Saint Lys Olympi 31 PYR 62''94 311

4 RICOTTIER Franck 1546294 40M /73 Splach Athle Lisle Jourdain 32 32 PYR 63''75 285

COLLIERE Vincent 1540254 40M /72 So Millau 12 PYR NP

800m / TCF (01/05/2016)     Finale  directe 1

1 MERAM Maizouna 1403031 45F /70 Ca Balma 31 PYR 2'42''01 528

2 ALBINA Audrey 294972 35F /80 Muret Ac 31 PYR 2'54''98 384

3 MENE Ludivine 1145580 40F /73 Muret Ac 31 PYR 3'42''82 50

800m / TCM (01/05/2016)     Finale  directe 1

1 ZAVATTERO Benoit 1095969 55M /60 Atp - S/l Usc Albi 81 PYR 2'10''04 546

2 EL FAKHAR Mohamed (Mar) 1598368 45M /67 Club Athletique Caussadais 82 PYR 2'12''02 507

3 ALIANE Djamel 120536 40M /74 Stade Rodez Athletisme* 12 PYR 2'16''19 429

4 EL FAKHAR Driss (Mar) 1522725 45M /71 Club Athletique Caussadais 82 PYR 2'20''04 362

5 RICOTTIER Franck 1546294 40M /73 Splach Athle Lisle Jourdain 32 32 PYR 2'24''02 300

6 LABIT Yann 284966 35M /76 Ca Balma 31 PYR 2'24''07 299

7 VERDIER Andre 1204023 50M /64 Atp - S/l Usc Albi 81 PYR 2'27''79 246

8 HENRY Christian 1442306 50M /61 Toulouse Cms 31 PYR 2'43''90 75

9 REBILLARD Jean-pierre 1209194 50M /64 Muret Ac 31 PYR 2'45''11 67

10 BARREAU Marc 179084 60M /53 Club Athletique Caussadais 82 PYR 2'46''18 59

11 ESCALAS Christian 364243 50M /63 Blagnac Sc 31 PYR 2'48''49 45

12 DUBEC Daniel 997386 50M /64 Atp - S/l Sca Licornes De Puygouzon 81 PYR 2'55''61 13

CROUZET Jean-marc 114963 50M /64 Atp - S/l Usc Albi 81 PYR AB

1 500m / TCF (01/05/2016)     Finale  directe 1

1 FADELLI Christine 446567 55F /56 Ac Auch 32 PYR 6'13''48 373

2 FROMENTIN Brigitte 1359447 50F /63 Athletic Club Auterivain 31 PYR 6'59''66 194

3 MAISONGROSSE Odette 238487 80F /36 Tarbes Pyrenees Athletisme 65 PYR 8'10''37 33

1 500m / TCM (01/05/2016)     Finale  directe 1

1 EL FAKHAR Mohamed (Mar) 1598368 45M /67 Club Athletique Caussadais 82 PYR 4'45''87 399

2 DUVERGER Philippe 1074996 50M /62 Muret Ac 31 PYR 4'47''52 386

3 PEREIRA Antonio 1561318 45M /68 Club Athletique Caussadais 82 PYR 4'51''76 353

4 RICOTTIER Franck 1546294 40M /73 Splach Athle Lisle Jourdain 32 32 PYR 5'03''34 271

5 BONIN Guillaume 438562 45M /67 Atp - S/l Usc Albi 81 PYR 5'18''23 181

6 BARREAU Marc 179084 60M /53 Club Athletique Caussadais 82 PYR 5'58''14 29

7 LAGIER Christophe 499741 55M /60 Ecla Albi - S/l  Lavaur Athletisme 81 PYR 5'58''16 29

8 LAFFORGUE Rene 325372 70M /45 Asptt Toulouse 31 PYR 6'36''73

5 000m / TCF (01/05/2016)     Finale  directe 1

1 MAISONGROSSE Odette 238487 80F /36 Tarbes Pyrenees Athletisme 65 PYR 28'14''31 134
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5 000m / TCM (01/05/2016)     Finale  directe 1

1 LABIT Yann 284966 35M /76 Ca Balma 31 PYR 18'18''80 346

2 DUCOURNAU Xavier 601333 45M /71 Blagnac Sc 31 PYR 18'44''93 297

3 BONIN Guillaume 438562 45M /67 Atp - S/l Usc Albi 81 PYR 19'42''35 204

4 LACAZE Christophe 1521388 45M /69 Apa 65 - S/l Soues Omnisports 65 PYR 19'50''44 192

5 BECKER Alain 1573873 40M /71 Ac Auch 32 PYR 21'04''74 101

6 LAFFORGUE Rene 325372 70M /45 Asptt Toulouse 31 PYR 23'14''10 11

80m Haies (76) / TCF (01/05/2016)     Finale  directe 1       Vent : NC

1 COURTADE Janine 276321 55F /57 Muret Ac 31 PYR 19''39 278

300m Haies (76) / TCF (01/05/2016)     Finale  directe 1

1 MELLADO Pascale 1129154 50F /62 Us Colomiers 31 PYR 61''35

COURTADE Janine 276321 55F /57 Muret Ac 31 PYR NP

400m Haies (91) / TCM (01/05/2016)     Finale  directe 1

1 GOMIS Michel 843693 40M /72 Tarbes Pyrenees Athletisme 65 PYR 63''49 621

Hauteur / TCF (01/05/2016)     Finale  directe 1

1 GIRAUD Isabelle 333191 50F /66 Elan Girondais Athletisme* 33 AQU 1m25 409

1m251m20 1m30

o xxxo

2 ALEM Brigitte 130657 50F /64 Ac Auch 32 PYR 1m15 306

1m151m10 1m20

o xxxo

3 MELLADO Pascale 1129154 50F /62 Us Colomiers 31 PYR 1m15 306

1m151m10 1m20

o xxxxo

Hauteur / TCM (01/05/2016)     Finale  directe 1

1 COLLIERE Vincent 1540254 40M /72 So Millau 12 PYR 1m65 538

1m461m42 1m50 1m53 1m56 1m59 1m62 1m65 1m72

o xxxoooo-o-

2 TOURNIER Philippe 516708 45M /66 Uao 31 - S/l   Us Fronton Athletisme 31 PYR 1m62 510

1m531m50 1m56 1m59 1m62 1m65

o xxxoooo

3 LASSERRE Cedric 867871 35M /78 Ac Auch 32 PYR 1m56 R 455

1m461m42 1m50 1m53 1m56 1m59

o -ooxoo

4 CAVALIE Helian 338525 40M /72 Cpl Primaube 12 PYR 1m53 427

1m381m34 1m42 1m46 1m50 1m53 1m56

o xxxoo-o-

5 MOTHEAU Stephane 1121935 40M /73 Tarn Sud A - S/l Castres Athletisme 81 PYR 1m34 252

1m341m30 1m38

o xxxo

6 CONDAT Christian 282168 60M /55 Ecla Albi - S/l  Lavaur Athletisme 81 PYR 1m34 252

1m341m30 1m38

xo xxxo

Perche / TCF (01/05/2016)     Finale  directe 1

1 GIRAUD Isabelle 333191 50F /66 Elan Girondais Athletisme* 33 AQU 2m30 395

2m202m00 2m30 2m50

xxo xxxxo-

2 DEDIEU-FOURTET Marie-laure 416816 45F /68 Muret Ac 31 PYR 2m20 361

2m202m00 2m30

xo xxxo

Perche / TCM (01/05/2016)     Finale  directe 1

1 ROMAN Juan 320037 45M /66 Tarn Sud A - S/l Es Aussillon 81 PYR 2m40 243

2m202m00 2m40 2m60

o xxxxxoxo

LASSERRE Cedric 867871 35M /78 Ac Auch 32 PYR NP

Longueur / TCF (01/05/2016)     Finale  directe 1

1 SELIN Ingrid 920102 35F /80 Ac Auch 32 PYR 4m46 (+2.3) R 614

+4.04m46 4m35 +3.3 X +1.9 4m33 +1.5 4m46 +2.3 4m42 +2.1

2 MELLADO Pascale 1129154 50F /62 Us Colomiers 31 PYR 4m09 (+2.8) 530

+2.43m72 4m09 +2.8 X +2.4 3m57 +2.4 3m84 +3.5 X +2.6
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Longueur / TCM (01/05/2016)     Finale  directe 1

1 LASSERRE Cedric 867871 35M /78 Ac Auch 32 PYR 5m57 (+2.6) R 624

+2.65m57 5m17 +3.4 5m45 +3.1 X +2.7 5m35 +1.6 X +2.6

2 CAVALIE Helian 338525 40M /72 Cpl Primaube 12 PYR 5m44 (+1.9) 598

+2.35m37 5m38 +2.9 5m44 +1.9 5m20 +1.5 - -

3 MOTHEAU Stephane 1121935 40M /73 Tarn Sud A - S/l Castres Athletisme 81 PYR 5m01 (+3.3) 512

+1.9X 4m69 +1.8 4m64 +4.2 4m77 +2.9 4m91 +1.7 5m01 +3.3

4 FROMAGER Loic 1420698 55M /59 Athle 632 - S/l Athle 632 Saint Lys Olympi 31 PYR 5m00 (+1.9) 510

+1.95m00 4m74 +1.9 4m65 +2.4 4m68 +3.4 - -

5 DUFRENE Franck 1562238 45M /67 Athletic Club Auterivain 31 PYR 4m36 (+1.7) 382

+3.44m15 4m36 +1.9 4m20 +2.1 4m25 +2.0 4m36 +1.7 4m35 +2.6

6 GERHARDT Daniel 783572 75M /39 Sa Toulouse Uc 31 PYR 4m15 (+1.9) R 341

+1.2X 4m15 +1.9 4m07 +2.4 X +1.3 X +2.6 3m98 +2.7

7 FERRONI Jean-marie 1339642 45M /67 Muret Ac 31 PYR 4m01 (+1.4) 313

+4.53m59 3m70 +0.7 3m82 +2.3 3m99 +3.8 3m88 +3.6 4m01 +1.4

8 LAGIER Christophe 499741 55M /60 Ecla Albi - S/l  Lavaur Athletisme 81 PYR 3m84 (+3.6) 280

+2.93m24 3m84 +3.6 3m61 +1.9 X +1.5 - -

9 GABORIT Jerome 298870 60M /52 Ecla Albi - S/l  Lavaur Athletisme 81 PYR 3m81 (+1.9) 274

+4.63m75 3m81 +1.9 X +3.0 3m71 +1.0 - -

10 LAQUEILHE Jean 809132 50M /62 Ecla Albi - S/l  Lavaur Athletisme 81 PYR 3m74 (+2.5) 260

+2.53m74 3m58 +2.2 - 3m04 +2.4 - -

11 CONDAT Christian 282168 60M /55 Ecla Albi - S/l  Lavaur Athletisme 81 PYR 3m50 (+0.9) 213

+1.73m49 3m50 +0.9 3m33 +1.9 3m35 +3.5 3m42 -

12 REBILLARD Jean-pierre 1209194 50M /64 Muret Ac 31 PYR 3m43 (+2.0) 199

+3.21m71 2m24 +2.6 3m15 +2.9 2m02 +3.8 3m43 +2.0 3m42 +2.3

Triple Saut / TCM (01/05/2016)     Finale  directe 1

1 DUBEC Daniel 997386 50M /64 Atp - S/l Sca Licornes De Puygouzon 81 PYR 8m35 (+2.3) 250

+2.27m35 7m96 +1.0 8m35 +3.1 8m30 +0.9 8m16 +3.6 8m35 +2.3

2 CHAUSSON Gilles 1584160 60M /51 Ca Balma 31 PYR 8m26 (+2.1) R 241

+2.0X 7m95 +1.0 X +1.6 7m89 +2.4 8m26 +2.1 X +1.6

Poids (3 Kg)/TCF (01/05/2016)     Finale  directe 1

1 ALEM Brigitte 130657 50F /64 Ac Auch 32 PYR 9m09 485

8m948m59 8m74 8m97 9m09 8m99

2 GIRAUD Isabelle 333191 50F /66 Elan Girondais Athletisme* 33 AQU 8m74 463

8m428m50 8m64 8m34 8m74 7m93

3 MELLADO Pascale 1129154 50F /62 Us Colomiers 31 PYR 6m90 350

6m596m58 6m90 6m74 6m76 6m50

4 SOUTEIRAT Sylvie 621596 50F /64 Athletic Club Auterivain 31 PYR 6m28 312

6m285m91 6m14 6m08 6m18 5m79

Poids (3 Kg)/TCM (01/05/2016)     Finale  directe 1

1 BESSON Michel 352760 80M /36 Uao 31 - S/l   Us Fronton Athletisme 31 PYR 7m23 358

7m236m63 - 6m29 6m65 -

2 BAYOL Jacques 1848240 75M /38 Atp - S/l Usc Albi 81 PYR 6m05 288

5m545m31 6m05 5m16 5m35 5m53

Poids (4 Kg) / TCF (01/05/2016)     Finale  directe 1

1 STEPHANY Christine 1787255 40F /73 Athletic Club Auterivain 31 PYR 5m53 266

5m525m53 5m23 5m42 4m76 5m51

Poids (4 Kg) / TCM (01/05/2016)     Finale  directe 1

1 DE ROUCK Pierre 1632985 70M /42 Ecla Albi - S/l Sc Graulhet 81 PYR 9m20 474

9m009m19 - 9m20 8m97 -

2 SYLLA Maurice 945948 70M /44 Sa Toulouse Uc 31 PYR 8m39 426

8m238m21 8m07 8m19 8m39 -

3 LASSERRE Fernand 213023 70M /45 Stadoceste Tarbes 65 PYR 6m91 339

5m31- 5m70 6m29 6m91 -

Poids (5 Kg) / TCM (01/05/2016)     Finale  directe 1

1 CHAUSSON Gilles 1584160 60M /51 Ca Balma 31 PYR 9m27 479

8m999m27 - 8m55 - -

2 LALLEY Terry (Gbr) 563042 65M /49 Montauban Athletisme 82 PYR 9m13 470

8m338m84 9m13 - - -

dimanche 1 mai 2016 18h594 / 7



Auch (Stade P. Brocas)  le 01 mai 2016

Chts Midi-Pyrénées Masters

187420

Ac Auch

Poids (6 Kg) / TCM (01/05/2016)     Finale  directe 1

1 ADELE David 195261 55M /61 Atp - S/l Sca Licornes De Puygouzon 81 PYR 12m97 R 699

12m2312m36 12m72 12m32 12m59 12m97

2 TOURNIER Philippe 516708 45M /66 Uao 31 - S/l   Us Fronton Athletisme 31 PYR 10m87 574

10m8710m32 - - - -

3 CAMPOS Joaquim 709196 50M /64 Ac Villefranche De Rouergue 12 PYR 9m47 490

9m479m09 8m65 9m29 - 9m02

4 MAURY Pierre 1603588 50M /64 Ca Saint-girons 09 PYR 9m03 464

8m989m03 8m06 8m64 - -

5 LAQUEILHE Jean 809132 50M /62 Ecla Albi - S/l  Lavaur Athletisme 81 PYR 7m80 391

7m807m60 7m58 7m69 7m45 -

6 ROOK Andreas 198319 50M /64 Uao 31 - S/l   Us Fronton Athletisme 31 PYR 7m51 374

7m347m07 7m22 7m51 6m77 6m99

7 LAGIER Christophe 499741 55M /60 Ecla Albi - S/l  Lavaur Athletisme 81 PYR 7m43 370

7m297m27 7m24 7m43 7m19 7m20

8 REBILLARD Jean-pierre 1209194 50M /64 Muret Ac 31 PYR 6m00 285

6m00

BONTEMPS Francois 1432683 50M /64 Atp - S/l Usc Albi 81 PYR NP

NP

Poids (7 Kg) / TCM (01/05/2016)     Finale  directe 1

1 BONZOM Franck 1850540 45M /68 Ca Saint-girons 09 PYR 10m77 568

9m9210m51 10m51 10m77 10m44 9m96

2 HERBERT Corentin 1764346 40M /74 Athletic Club Auterivain 31 PYR 8m73 447

8m108m73 7m95 8m29 - -

3 CAVALIE Helian 338525 40M /72 Cpl Primaube 12 PYR 8m08 408

8m067m61 7m78 7m91 7m69 8m08

4 DECRAMER Herve 1755024 45M /67 Ca Balma 31 PYR 7m61 380

-7m61 7m06 7m49 7m51 7m11

5 LARPIN Laurent 1851662 40M /74 Athletic Club Auterivain 31 PYR 7m53 375

7m247m40 7m53 7m27 6m91 7m34

6 FERRONI Jean-marie 1339642 45M /67 Muret Ac 31 PYR 6m74 329

-6m55 6m74 - - -

Disque (1.0 Kg) / TCF (01/05/2016)     Finale  directe 1

1 GIRAUD Isabelle 333191 50F /66 Elan Girondais Athletisme* 33 AQU 25m43 398

23m2825m39 24m77 25m43 2m10 X

2 ALEM Brigitte 130657 50F /64 Ac Auch 32 PYR 20m08 299

20m0819m72 X 19m22 18m30 17m38

3 GERVAIS Stephanie 1766266 40F /75 Uao 31 - S/l   Us Fronton Athletisme 31 PYR 17m17 246

14m7315m88 17m17 X 16m43 X

Disque (1.0 Kg) / TCM (01/05/2016)     Finale  directe 1

1 LALLEY Terry (Gbr) 563042 65M /49 Montauban Athletisme 82 PYR 31m04 507

30m212m94 29m13 31m04 28m78 30m78

2 OLLIVIER Joel 733525 70M /42 Atp - S/l Usc Albi 81 PYR 28m06 451

28m0625m44 27m13 25m95 27m87 -

3 CHAUSSON Gilles 1584160 60M /51 Ca Balma 31 PYR 26m56 423

X23m59 26m56 X X 22m17

4 DE ROUCK Pierre 1632985 70M /42 Ecla Albi - S/l Sc Graulhet 81 PYR 26m31 419

23m41X 25m08 X 24m48 26m31

5 BAYOL Jacques 1848240 75M /38 Atp - S/l Usc Albi 81 PYR 25m49 R 403

12m4125m49 15m35 1m75 19m03 17m05

6 SYLLA Maurice 945948 70M /44 Sa Toulouse Uc 31 PYR 18m86 280

X18m68 18m86 17m05 17m71 -

7 LASSERRE Fernand 213023 70M /45 Stadoceste Tarbes 65 PYR 17m00 246

15m9115m10 14m82 X 17m00 16m09

8 BESSON Michel 352760 80M /36 Uao 31 - S/l   Us Fronton Athletisme 31 PYR 14m68 203

X13m73 14m68 11m77 X X
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Disque (1.5 Kg) / TCM (01/05/2016)     Finale  directe 1

1 ADELE David 195261 55M /61 Atp - S/l Sca Licornes De Puygouzon 81 PYR 34m09 564

XX X 33m90 X 34m09

2 MAURY Pierre 1603588 50M /64 Ca Saint-girons 09 PYR 33m56 554

X33m56 33m10 33m19 X X

3 CAMPOS Joaquim 709196 50M /64 Ac Villefranche De Rouergue 12 PYR 30m28 493

26m15X X 30m28 X X

4 JACQUELIN Jacques 488115 50M /63 Atp - S/l Usc Albi 81 PYR 26m21 417

X24m57 24m11 X 26m21 X

5 TOURNIER Philippe 516708 45M /66 Uao 31 - S/l   Us Fronton Athletisme 31 PYR 25m69 407

X25m69 23m03 25m47 - -

6 LAQUEILHE Jean 809132 50M /62 Ecla Albi - S/l  Lavaur Athletisme 81 PYR 23m58 368

23m5221m85 X 22m38 18m33 23m58

7 ROOK Andreas 198319 50M /64 Uao 31 - S/l   Us Fronton Athletisme 31 PYR 19m18 286

14m7518m32 18m33 19m18 17m88 X

Disque (2.0 Kg) / TCM (01/05/2016)     Finale  directe 1

1 ROMAN Juan 320037 45M /66 Tarn Sud A - S/l Es Aussillon 81 PYR 25m11 396

X25m11 24m25 24m86 24m68 -

2 HERBERT Corentin 1764346 40M /74 Athletic Club Auterivain 31 PYR 15m95 226

15m9515m24 X 15m03 - -

Marteau (3 Kg) / TCF (01/05/2016)     Finale  directe 1

1 FRAYSSE Sylviane 978085 50F /64 Apa 65 - S/l Soues Omnisports 65 PYR 28m32 416

25m6724m31 25m14 25m57 28m32 27m50

2 ALEM Brigitte 130657 50F /64 Ac Auch 32 PYR 22m04 R 308

21m3316m98 22m04 X 20m47 20m04

Marteau (3 Kg)/TCM (01/05/2016)     Finale  directe 1

H BESSON Michel 352760 80M /36 Uao 31 - S/l   Us Fronton Athletisme 31 PYR 18m42 217

18m42X - - - -

Marteau (4 Kg) / TCF (01/05/2016)     Finale  directe 1

1 BASSO Veronique 1595482 45F /70 Ac Auch 32 PYR 20m90 R 288

20m00X 20m90 X X 18m54

Marteau (4 Kg) / TCM (01/05/2016)     Finale  directe 1

1 DE ROUCK Pierre 1632985 70M /42 Ecla Albi - S/l Sc Graulhet 81 PYR 28m44 372

27m2628m10 27m18 27m80 26m42 28m44

2 OLLIVIER Joel 733525 70M /42 Atp - S/l Usc Albi 81 PYR 28m32 370

23m9924m28 28m32 25m75 24m73 26m93

BESSON Michel 352760 80M /36 Uao 31 - S/l   Us Fronton Athletisme 31 PYR NP

NP

Marteau (6 Kg) / TCM (01/05/2016)     Finale  directe 1

1 BASSO Joel 1859556 50M /64 Ac Auch 32 PYR 31m80 424

31m8027m83 X 22m14 X X

3 LAQUEILHE Jean 809132 50M /62 Ecla Albi - S/l  Lavaur Athletisme 81 PYR 23m50 295

17m9023m50 11m02 22m46 22m05 21m84

Marteau (7 Kg) / TCM (01/05/2016)     Finale  directe 1

1 LASSERRE Cedric 867871 35M /78 Ac Auch 32 PYR 20m55 R 250

20m0219m88 X 19m76 20m55 18m18

2 GIRON Thierry 1769675 45M /67 Tarbes Pyrenees Athletisme 65 PYR 12m38 124

12m3812m32 12m36 X 10m53 11m91

Javelot (500 G) / TCF (01/05/2016)     Finale  directe 1

1 ALEM Brigitte 130657 50F /64 Ac Auch 32 PYR 19m43 293

17m3217m74 14m85 18m03 18m79 19m43

2 GIRAUD Isabelle 333191 50F /66 Elan Girondais Athletisme* 33 AQU 15m83 226

15m8315m51 13m95 14m61 - -

3 SOUTEIRAT Sylvie 621596 50F /64 Athletic Club Auterivain 31 PYR 14m41 200

14m4114m02 12m84 - - -

4 MELLADO Pascale 1129154 50F /62 Us Colomiers 31 PYR 9m88 117

9m88X - - - -

5 DE RANCE Agnes 1855874 45F /67 Athletic Club Auterivain 31 PYR 9m80 116

6m746m92 6m82 6m74 6m17 9m80
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Javelot (500 G) / TCM (01/05/2016)     Finale  directe 1

1 SYLLA Maurice 945948 70M /44 Sa Toulouse Uc 31 PYR 28m36 331

24m2921m74 28m36 24m90 X 25m15

2 CONDAT Christian 282168 60M /55 Ecla Albi - S/l  Lavaur Athletisme 81 PYR 25m52 291

23m4721m93 X 25m52 21m87 -

3 DE ROUCK Pierre 1632985 70M /42 Ecla Albi - S/l Sc Graulhet 81 PYR 22m83 253

22m3522m83 X X X -

OLLIVIER Joel 733525 70M /42 Atp - S/l Usc Albi 81 PYR NP

NP

Javelot (600 G) / TCM (01/05/2016)     Finale  directe 1

1 LALLEY Terry (Gbr) 563042 65M /49 Montauban Athletisme 82 PYR 21m01 227

21m0118m82 20m78

Javelot (700 G) / TCM (01/05/2016)     Finale  directe 1

1 BABIN Patrick 293981 55M /60 Pessac Ac 33 AQU 39m05 482

XX 35m57 X 36m49 39m05

2 JACQUELIN Jacques 488115 50M /63 Atp - S/l Usc Albi 81 PYR 38m57 475

38m5734m92 X 35m28 35m21 38m02

3 CAMPOS Joaquim 709196 50M /64 Ac Villefranche De Rouergue 12 PYR 32m89 395

31m5932m89 X - - -

4 REBILLARD Jean-pierre 1209194 50M /64 Muret Ac 31 PYR 30m62 363

25m2225m39 22m20 22m43 X 30m62

5 LAQUEILHE Jean 809132 50M /62 Ecla Albi - S/l  Lavaur Athletisme 81 PYR 26m12 299

25m0226m01 25m07 26m12 25m41 21m92

6 ROOK Andreas 198319 50M /64 Uao 31 - S/l   Us Fronton Athletisme 31 PYR 26m00 298

26m0022m52 X 24m03 22m26 25m22

7 LAGIER Christophe 499741 55M /60 Ecla Albi - S/l  Lavaur Athletisme 81 PYR 20m33 218

XX X X 13m72 20m33

Javelot (800 G) / TCM (01/05/2016)     Finale  directe 1

1 CAVALIE Helian 338525 40M /72 Cpl Primaube 12 PYR 31m15 370

30m6330m29 30m22 31m15 30m34 -

2 COLLIERE Vincent 1540254 40M /72 So Millau 12 PYR 28m70 336

25m3724m34 27m42 28m70 - -

3 MOTHEAU Stephane 1121935 40M /73 Tarn Sud A - S/l Castres Athletisme 81 PYR 28m55 334

24m5928m55 23m08 25m10 - -

4 DUFRENE Franck 1562238 45M /67 Athletic Club Auterivain 31 PYR 23m74 266

20m82X 22m68 20m32 23m74 -

5 FERRONI Jean-marie 1339642 45M /67 Muret Ac 31 PYR 20m65 222

18m5620m65 - - - -

3 000m  Marche/TCF (01/05/2016)     Finale  directe 1

1 BONNAL Valerie 1486753 45F /66 Atp - S/l Usc Albi 81 PYR 17'53''02 R 664

2 LACAZE Sabine 1573056 40F /72 Apa 65 - S/l Soues Omnisports 65 PYR 19'19''21 555

5 000m  Marche / TCF (01/05/2016)     Finale  directe 1

1 LANASPEZE Christel 1215322 45F /70 Athle 632 - S/l Athle 632 Tournefeuille 31 PYR 29'48''27 R

2 JEAN Sandra 1749493 40F /73 Tarbes Pyrenees Athletisme 65 PYR 30'41''50

3 SUCHET Chantal 692470 60F /54 Athle 632 - S/l Athle 632 Plaisance Du Tou 31 PYR 33'16''15 R

BONNAL Valerie 1486753 45F /66 Atp - S/l Usc Albi 81 PYR NP

LACAZE Sabine 1573056 40F /72 Apa 65 - S/l Soues Omnisports 65 PYR NP

5 000m  Marche / TCM (01/05/2016)     Finale  directe 1

1 COUHAILLAT Francis 1342277 50M /65 Stadoceste Tarbes 65 PYR 26'29''59 748

2 MORIVAL Jean-francois 549100 45M /66 So Millau 12 PYR 27'35''43 697

3 RIES Eric 317152 50M /62 Moissac Athle 82 PYR 28'31''67 654

4 FARAGO Bela 332030 65M /48 Ecla Albi* 81 PYR 28'39''88 648

5 CAZENAVE Vincent 1741624 50M /66 Stadoceste Tarbes 65 PYR 30'41''28 561

6 JORDANA Alexis 314307 75M /37 Blagnac Sc 31 PYR 30'46''53 557

7 GIRON Thierry 1769675 45M /67 Tarbes Pyrenees Athletisme 65 PYR 31'13''27 539

8 JOACHIM Jean-christophe 1741627 40M /71 Les Aigles De Pau 64 AQU 31'13''52 539

9 PESSATO Philippe 979003 50M /63 Uao 31 - S/l   Us Fronton Athletisme 31 PYR 35'34''29 377

10 LASSERRE Fernand 213023 70M /45 Stadoceste Tarbes 65 PYR 37'33''40 312

11 DEDIEU Robert 208093 65M /50 Muret Ac 31 PYR 37'40''24 309
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Pl. Equipe Relais Lig.Dpt Perf.

4 X 100m/TCF (01/05/2016)     Finale  directe 1

Pts

1 PYRAthletic Club Auterivain 1

(1- FIORETTI Cecile 40/73 F, 2- SOUBIROU Nathalie 40/73 F, 3- FEVRE Vanessa 40/74 F, 4- LAFORGUE Valerie 40/73 F)

31 59''70 580

2 PYRAthletic Club Auterivain 2

(1- DE RANCE Agnes 45/67 F, 2- SOUTEIRAT Sylvie 50/64 F, 3- STEPHANY Christine 40/73 F, 4- FROMENTIN Brigitte 50/63 F)

31 75''96 192

Pl. Equipe Relais Lig.Dpt Perf.

4 X 100m/TCM (01/05/2016)     Finale  directe 1

Pts

1 PYRAthle Tarn Passion 1

(1- ADELE David 55/61 M, 2- BONTEMPS Francois 50/64 M, 3- CROUZET Jean-marc 50/64 M, 4- ZAVATTERO Benoit 55/60 M)

81 50''28 467

2 PYRAthle Tarn Passion 2

(1- BONIN Guillaume 45/67 M, 2- JACQUELIN Jacques 50/63 M, 3- DUBEC Daniel 50/64 M, 4- VERDIER Andre 50/64 M)

81 58''17 168

Pl. Equipe Relais Lig.Dpt Perf.

4 X 400m/TCM (01/05/2016)     Finale  directe 1

Pts

1 PYRAthle Tarn Passion 1

(1- ADELE David 55/61 M, 2- VERDIER Andre 50/64 M, 3- CROUZET Jean-marc 50/64 M, 4- ZAVATTERO Benoit 55/60 M)

81 4'07''11 353

2 PYRClub Athletique Caussadais

(1- GAUTIER Laurent 45/70 M, 2- EL FAKHAR Driss (MAR) 45/71 M, 3- EL FAKHAR Mohame (MAR) 45/67 M, 4- PEREIRA Antonio 45/68 M)

82 4'13''59 299

3 PYRATP - MAC

(1- DUVERGER Philippe 50/62 M, 2- DUBEC Daniel 50/64 M, 3- BONIN Guillaume 45/67 M, 4- JACQUELIN Jacques 50/63 M)

81 5'41''29
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